30 June
2022

Audited
8 April 2021 –
30 June 2021

 $ $

88

Cash flows from operating activities

Payments to suppliers (1,344) (1,221)

Net cash used in operating activities (1,344) (1,221)

Cash flows from investing activities

Net cash from investing activities - -

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares, net of transaction
costs 300 100

Proceeds from borrowings 1,344 1,221

Net cash provided by financing activities 1,644 1,321

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 300 100

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
period/year 100 -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period/year 400 100

89

4.4 Tiger Tasman Minerals Limited - Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Notes

Tiger Tasman
Minerals Ltd –

Audited
Financial

Statements as at
30 June 2022

Subsequent
Adjustments

Proforma
Adjustments

(Minimum
Raise)

Proforma
Adjustments
(Maximum

Raise)

Proforma
Financial
Position

(Minimum
Subscription)

Proforma
Financial
Position

(Maximum
Subscription)

Cash at Bank 2 99,861 380,700 3,894,456 6,617,193 4,375,017 7,097,754

Trade and other receivables  35,419 0 0 0 35,419 35,419

Prepayments  0  0 0 0 7,332 7,332

Total Current Assets  135,280  380,700  3,901,788 6,624,525 4,417,768 7,140,505

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 3 57,091 0 947,996 947,996 1,005,087 1,005,087

Other non-current assets  750  0 500 500 1,250 1,250

Total Non-current Assets  57,841 0 948,496 948,496 1,006,337 1,006,337

Total Assets  193,121 380,700  4,850,284 7,573,021 5,424,105 8,146,842

Trade and other payables  85,961 0 0 0 85,961 85,961

Income tax payable  0 0 0 0 0 0

Borrowings - unsecured loan 4 0 0 14,983 14,983 14,983 14,983

Total Current Liabilities  85,961 0 14,893 14,893 100,944 100,944

Total Liabilities  85,961 0 14,893 14,893 100,944 100,944

Net Assets  107,160 380,700 4,835,301 7,558,038 5,323,161 8,405,898

90

Issued Capital 5 1,171,280 380,700 5,507,756 8,225,733 7,059,736 9,777,713

Reserves 6 - - 1,450,055 1,450,055  1,450,055 1,450,055

Retained Earnings 7 (1,064,120) - (2,122,511) (2,117,751) (3,186,631) (3,181,871)

Total Equity  107,160 380,700 4,835,301 7,558,038 5,323,161 8,045,898

The above pro forma consolidated statement of financial position after the Offers is extracted from the separate statements of financial position of the
Company and Subsidiaries at 30 June 2022, before the Offers, adjusted for any subsequent events, consolidation adjustments and the transactions
relating to the issue of Shares and acquisition of mining tenements pursuant to this Prospectus. The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position